
HOW TO SUPPORT SB 37 
 

SB 37 is scheduled to be heard by the Senate Commerce and Labor Committee on Monday, 
February 11th at 1:30 in Room 2135 in Carson City and in Las Vegas.  
 
Even if you plan to show up in person in Reno or Las Vegas, please also consider also sending in 
a letter.  The more information the Senate Commerce and Labor Committee has from every 
one of us, the more likely it is to be passed to the next phase.  
 
Your letters, at a minimum, can be sent to: SenCL@sen.state.nv.us.  
 
If you have more time, you may consider sending a personalized e-mail to each of the 
committee members. Below are their names and e-mail addresses. 

Senate Commerce and Labor Committee 

 

Pat Spearman, Chair – Democratic   Pat.Spearman@sen.state.nv.us 

Kelvin Atkinson, (Majority Leader) – Democratic  Kelvin.Atkinson@sen.state.nv.us 

Nicole J. Cannizaro (Asst Majority Leader) – Democratic Nicole.Cannizzaro@sen.state.nv.us 

James Ohrenschall – Democratic   James.Ohrenschall@sen.state.nv.us 

Chris Brooks – Democratic     Chris.Brooks@sen.state.nv.us 

Joseph P. Hardy – Republican    Joe.Hardy@sen.state.nv.us 

James A. Settelmeyer – Republican   James.Settelmeyer@sen.state.nv.us 

Heidi Seevers Gansert – Republican   Heidi.Gansert@sen.state.nv.us 
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